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OAMTC ZV PMS Wien

3. Lauf Slalom OM 2015 16.08.2015

TW Division I (Street) bis 1400 ccm

Name Verein
1 909 HAHN Florian (TRC)ders.
2 1 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders.
3 957 SCHORGHUBER Carina (TRC)ders.

TW Division I (Street) bis 1600 ccm

Auto/Gruppe

Fiat Panda 100HP (Street/S2)
Fiat Panda HP 100 (Street)
Suzuki Swift GTI (Street/S2)

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL R Laufl F R Lauf2 F R Lauf3

Wien (W) 2:05,02 (1) 2:0325 (1) 2:0487 (1) 4:08,12 0,00
Baden (NO) 2:05,78 (2) 2:0539 (2 2:0519 (2 4:10,58 246
Wang (NO) 2:08,74 (3 2:07,62 (3)  2:06,60 3 4:14,22 610

Ort/BL . .2 F R Laufl Lauf 3

Verein
1 16 PYRINGER Florian ders.
2 13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders.
3 961 ZEMANN Thomas (TRC)ders.
4 12 HANS Werner ders.
5 963 GARTNER Michael (TRC)ders.
6 971 ZEMANN Karl (TRC)ders.

TW Division I (Street) bis 2000 ccm

Citroen Saxo VTS (Street)
Toyota MR2 (Street)

VW Polo GT1 (Street/S2)
Honda CRX (Street)

Citroen Saxo VTS (Street/S2)
VW Polo GTI (Street/S2)

Gaming (NO) 1:56,47 (1)  1:5500 (1)  1:56,12 (1) 3:51,12 0,00
Wien (W) 2:00,51 (2 1:5982 (2 1:5901 (2 358,83 7,71
Wien (W) 2:02,49 (4  1:59,9 (3) 1:59,71 (3) 3:59,61 849
Wien (W) 2:01,35 (@) 20073 (4)  2:0031 (4 4:01,04 992
Miinchendorf (NO) 2:04,11 (5)  2:02,59 (5) 2:01,92 (5) 4:04,51 1339
Wien (W) 2:08,95 (6) 2:09,49 (6) 2:0840 (6) 4:17,35 2623

Verein

1 21 LUTTENBERGER Wolfgang ders.
2 910 PESENDORFER Karl (JRC)ders.
3 22 NEUBAUER Philipp-Michael ders.

TW Division I (Street) (iber 2000 ccrm 2 WD

Auto/Gruppe
Renault Clio RS (Street)
Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2)
Reanult Clio Sport (Street)

Ort/BL

Seiersberg (ST) 1:58,94 (2 1:5636 (1) 1:5568 (1) 3:52,04 000
Pfaffstetten (NO) 1:58,79 (1) 1:5820 (@ 1:5847 (2 3:56,67 463
Gamlitz (ST) 2:00,57 (3) 1:5844 (3 2:0228 (3 359,01 697

1 26 HUBER Markus ders.

TW Division I (Street) tiber 2000 ccrm 4 WD

Ford Focus (Street)

1:47,65 (1) 3:3598 0,00

Gotzendorf (NO) 1:49,10 (1) 1:4833 )

Verein
1 30 KLIMA Rainer ders.
2 33 BECKER Thomas ders.
3 959 KROUPA Thomas (TRC)ders.
31 OTTO Michael (TL)ders.

TW Division Il (Sport) bis 1600 ccrm

Verein

Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL Lauf 1 Lauf 3
Subaru Impreza ST (Street)  Wien (W) 1:51,05 (1)  1:50,22 (1) 1:48,63 (1) 3:38,85 0,00
Subaru Impreza WRX (Street) Wien (W) 1:53,85 (@) 1:52,12 (¢3)] 1:52,27 (@) 3:44,39 5,54
VW Golf IV GT TDI (Street/S2) Wien (W) 2:12,43 (3)  2:06,53 (3)  2:07,19 (3) 4:13,72 3487
Subaru Impreza WRX ST1 (StreeWien (W) DNS DNS DNS

Auto/Gruppe

39 BUXBAUM Daniel
911 MILETICH Andreas
SZEKELY Thomas
914 KOWALEWSKI Kamil
924  KOWALEWSKI Lukas

a s wN P
N
o

TW Division Il (Sport) bis 2000 ccrm

(TL)ders.
(JRC)ders.
ders.
(JRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.

Honda Civic (Sport)

VW Scirocco (Sport/S2)
VW Polo GTI (Sport)

Honda Civic CRX (Sport/S2)
Honda (Sport/S2)

Ort/BL

Wien (W) 1:53,86
Bruckneudorf (NO) 1:56,12
Trautmannsdorf (NO) 1:59,67
Wien (W) 2:03,33
Wien (W) 2:00,78

(©)
@
3)
®)
()

1:53,03
1:54,85
1:59,32
2:00,52
2:01,35

(1)
2
(©)]
O}
2

1:50,94
1:54,53
1:58,38
1:59,11
2:01,27

(©)
@)
(3)
O
®)

3:43,97
3:49,38
3:57,70
3:59,63
4:02,05

Name Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL
1 141 HUBER Markus ders. Honda Integra (Sport) Gotzendorf (NO) 1:48,93 (1) 1:47,70 (1) 3:36,63 0,00
2 915 KRIPPEL Patrick (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Sport/S2) Obersdorf (NO) 1:51,49 ) 1:52,50 (@) 1:51,67 Q) 3:43,16 6,53
3 916 WENDOLSKY Patrick (TRC)ders. VW Golf 111 GTI 8V (Sport/S2) Gaflenz (00) 1:53,72 (4) 1:5252 (3) 1:5212 (2) 3:44,64 801
4 41 RIEDL Bernhard ders. Renault Clio 16V (Sport) Ternberg (00) 1:52,88 (©)) 1:52,84 () 1:54,74 4 (7) 3:45,72 9,09
5 143 SCHULZ Franz RRC 13 Honda S2000 (Sport) Wien (W) 1:58,61 ) 1:55,01 (5) 1:53,08 (4) 3:48,09 11,46
6 958 HEIDENBAUER Erwin (TRC)ders. Opel Astra (Sport/S2) Puch (ST) 1:55,18 (5) 1:5523 6) 1:5364 (5) 3:48,82 1219
Copyright 2011 by NELL-MOTORSPORT Seite: 1



OAMTC ZV PMS Wien 3. Lauf Slalom OM 2015 16.08.2015
7 42 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders. Honda (Sport) Baden (NO) 1:56,32 (6) 2:07,96 8) 1:52,72 3) 3:49,04 1241
8 954 FORSTENLECHNER Alois (JRC)ders. VW Golf (Sport/S2) Kleinreifling (00) DNF 2:01,52 (7)  1:5536 (6) 3:56,88 20,25
9 964 ZAMISCH Simone (TRC)RRC 13 Honda S2000 (Sport/S2) Wien (W) 2:20,47 (8) 2:1316 20 (9) 2:1754 2 (8 4:40,01 63,38
10 926 MITTERAUER Andreas ders. Seat Ibiza Cupra St.Anton / Jessnitz (NO) 2:2166 40 (9) 2:06,72 40 (10) 2:0362 40 (9) 5:30,34 113,71
142 NEMTH Sascha (TL)ders. Honda Civic (Sport) Mariasdorf (B) DNS DNS DNS
952 OKALI Viado (TRC)ders. Renault Clio RS (Sport/S2) Bratislava (SK) DNS DNS DNS

TW Division Il (Sport) tiber 2000 ccrm 2 WD

Verein

1 955 MOSER Daniel (JRC)ders.
2 145 KOCHMANN Erwin ders.

3 918 KIENZL Helmut (TRC)ders.
4 45 PRIMOZ Pavel (TL)ders.
5 44 FRIES Franz (TL)ders.
6 969 KERN HELMBERGER Maruel (TRC)ders.
7 939 KERN HELMBERGER Friedrich  (TRC)ders.
8 43 JASCHA Erwin ders.

9 144 MILEWSKI Gabriele (TL)ders.

TW Division Il (Sport) tiber 2000 ccm 4 WD

Verein

Auto/Gruppe

BMW 1 M (Sport/S2)

BMW Z3 M Roadster (Sport)
Ford Focus RS500 (Sport/S2)
VW Golf V (Sport)

VW Golf 7 GTI (Sport)
Skoda Fabia RS (Sport/S2)
Skoda Fabia RS (Sport/S2)
Seat Ibiza TDI (Sport)
BMW 328i (Sport)

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL R Lauf 1
Keutschauch (K) 1:48,14
Wien (W) 1:52,54
Judenburg (ST) 2:01,75
Ruse (SLO) 1:54,64
Imbach/Krems (NO) 1:54,10
Wels (00) 2:02,72
Steinabch/zhbg (00) 2:02,97
Ebensee (00) 2:10,45
Schénau/Donau (NO) 2:22,53

Ort/BL R Lauf 1l

20

20

(1)
@)
(9
(@)
(3)
®)
)
(6)
®

1:47,05
1:52,75
1:53,51
1:53,41
1:53,43
1:59,83
2:01,23
2:05,29
2:17,65

1)
2
(5)
©)
(4
(6)
(7
®)
©)

1:46,34
1:51,45
1:50,98
1:52,94
1:53,35
2:00,23
2:00,97
2:08,71
2:17,47

(1)
(©)
(2
(@)
(5)
@]
(6)
®)
©)

3:33,39
3:43,99
3:44,49
3:46,35
3:46,78
4:04,06
4:04,20
4:14,00
4:55,12

1 46 FRIES Alfred ders.
2 962 LEITNER Wolfgang (TRC)ders.
3 47 MALCSIK Marcel (TL)ders.
4 48 RESSEL Markus (TL)ders.
53 RADOJCIC MArko ders.
935 ENSAFI Markus (JRC)ders.

TW Division Il (Sport) Sport Cars

Mitsuibishi Lancer EVO (Sport/NImbach/Krems (NO)

Subaru Impreza (Sport/S2)
Subaru Impreza (Sport)
Subaru Impreza GT (Sport)
Mitsubishi (Sport)

Subaru Impreza STI (Sport/S2)

1:44,86
Wien (W) 1:43,89
Rabensburg (NO) 1:47,73
Pinggau (ST) 1:50,03
Tulln (NO) DNS
Winklarn (NO) DNS

(©)
2
(©)
(@)

1:44,94
1:43,61
1:46,50
1:48,97
DNS
DNS

(2
©)
(©)]
4

1:43,15
1:49,97
1:45,57

DNS
DNS

(©)
(©))
(@)

3:28,01
3:29,50
3:34,07
3:39,00

Rg StNr Name Verein
1 55 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders.
2 956 RIHA Maximilian (TRC)ders.

TW Division Il (Race) bis 1400 ccm

Auto/Gruppe
Lotus Elise (Sport)
Corvette C4 (Sport/S2)

Ort/BL . . F R Laufl
Wien (W) 1:54,17
Wien (W) 2:01,18

(©)
@

1:53,08
2:08,81

(1)
@)

1:53,21
2:00,06

(©)
@

3:46,29
4:01,24

Name Verein

1 58 NELL Gerhard ders.
2 60 PANZENBOCK Rene ders.
3 63 TEUFEL Andreas ders.
4 930 DALL Martin (TRC)ders.
5 158 FELDHOFER Alfred ders.
6 940 DALL Franz (TRC)ders.
61 HOLZER Johannes ders.
57 LOFFLER Jakob ders.
59 BREITFELDER Robert ders.
159 KASTNER Michael ders.

TW Division 111

Race) bis 1600 ccm

Auto/Gruppe
VW Polo 8V (Race/E1)
VW Polo 2 (Race/E1)
Audi 50 16V (Race/E1)
Mazda RX-7 (Race/S3)
VW Polo 8V (Race/E1)
Mazda RX-7 (Race/S3)
VW Polo (Race/E1)
Suzuki Swift GTI (Race/E1)
VW Polo 8V (Race/E1)
VW Polo 8V (Race/E1)

Ort/BL R Lauf 1

Behamberg (NO) 1:39,66
Waidmannsfeld (NO) 1:40,81
Lunz/See (NO) 1:41,86
Goldwsrth (00) 1:41,83
Neuezug (00) 1:45,16
Goldwsrth (00) 1:46,40
Kaindorf (ST) 1:51,35
Gaming (NO) DNS
St. Valentin (NO) DNS
Behamberg (NO) DNS

20

(©)
(O
3
@)
()
)
(@)

1:39,65
1:41,11
1:42,16
1:43,07
1:45,28
1:45,68
1:47,81

DNS

DNS

DNS

20

(1)
2
(©)]
O}
(6)
®)
(7)

1:40,54
1:38,80
1:41,07
1:51,93
1:44,76
1:31,68
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

62

(2
©)
3
®)
4
6

3:19,31
3:19,91
3:22,93
3:24,90
3:31,92
3:34,08
DIS

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL R Lauf 1 Ges.
1 68 KARLOVITS Daniel ders. Honda Civic Vtec (Race/El) Miedlingsdorf (B) 1:41,47 1) 1:40,32 [€H) 1:40,74 1) 3:21,06 0,00
2 912 KRONSTEINER Gerhard (JRC)ders. Simca Rallye 3 (Race/S3) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:45,27 ®3) 1:45,64 (@3] 1:43,05 (2 3:28,32 7,26
Copyright 2011 by NELL-MOTORSPORT Seite: 2



OAMTC ZV PMS Wien 3. Lauf Slalom OM 2015 16.08.2015
3 66 PYRINGER Florian ders. VW Golf 1 (Race/E1) Gaming (NO) 1:46,51 (4)  1:4612 3) 1:4682 (3) 3:32,63 1157
64 WAGNER Robert ders. VW Golf 1 (Race/E1) Grafenbach (NO) 1:43,78 2 DNF DNS DNF
70 DE CILLIA Michael ders. Ford Fiesta RS (Race/El) Miizzuschlag (ST) DNS DNS DNS

TW Division Il (Race) bis 2000 ccm

Name Verein
79 MAYER Patrick ders.
85 HINTERPLATTNER Anton ders.
78 FLICKER Erwin ders.
171 OGRIS Stephan ders.
WIRLEITNER Franz ders.
83 MASIN Wolfgang ders.

© N UAWN R
~
N

953 REBERNAK Izidor (TRC)ders.
960 AKROUPA Thomas (TRC)ders.
71 OGRIS Gottfried ders.

TW Division Ill (Race) tiber 2000 ccrm 2 WD

Auto/Gruppe
VW Golf | 16V (Race/E1)

Ort/BL
Schwechat (NO)

Mitsubishi Colt GT1 16V (Race/ELosenstein (00)

VW Golf GTI (Race/E1)

Alfa Romeo 147 CUP (Race/El)
VW Golf GTI 8V (Race/E1)
Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1)

VW Golf (Race/S3)

VW Golf Il (Race/S3)

Alfa Romeo 147 CUP (Race/E1)

Heidenreichstein (NO)
Keutschach (K)

St. Ulrich/Steyr (00)
Heidenreichstein (NO)
Spielfeld/Strass (ST)
Wien (W)

Keutschach (K)

R Lauf 1

1:40,11
1:39,23
1:42,75
1:44,35
1:43,84
1:47,72
1:49,65
2:03,24
2:37,31

20

(2
©)
3)
()]
)
6)
(@)
®)
(9

1:38,67
1:40,09
1:41,87
1:42,94
1:45,33
1:47,60
1:49,40
2:02,06
1:48,87

(1)
2
(©)]
4
5)
(©6)
8)
(©)]
)

1:38,76
1:39,03
1:41,06

DNS
1:46,77
1:46,35
1:48,10
1:59,70

DNS

(1) 3:17,43

(2 3:18,26

(3) 3:22,93
3:27,29

(5) 3:31,17

(4  3:33,95

(6) 3:37,50

2 (7) 4:04,94
4:46,18

Verein

1 92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders.
2 87 EMMINGER Georg ders.
3 187 EMMINGER Karl ders.
4 88 FORSTENLECHNER Manuel ders.
5 91 KOCHMANN Erwin ders.
6 94 SCHWARZ Robert ders.
7 89 SATTLER Michael ders.
8 93 SPITALER Nina ders.

TW Division Il (Race) Sammelkiasse

Auto/Gruppe

VW 1303 (Race/E1)

VW Golf R20T (Race/E1)
VW Golf R20T (Race/E1)
VW GOIf G60 (Race/E1L)
BMW M3 (Race/E1)
Honda Civic (Race/E1)
BMW (Race/E1)

BMW E30 (Race/E1)

Ort/BL
Prambachkirchen (00)
Wien (W)

Wien (W)

Kleinreifling (00)
Wien (W)

Purkersdorf (NO)
Breitenfurt (NO)
Wolfpassing (NO)

R Lauf 1

1:43,38
1:42,48
1:42,54
1:45,22
1:46,72
1:47,35
2:07,73
2:09,63

IS

20

(3
©)
(2
()
(5
(6
(8)
)

1:40,42
1:41,34
1:41,89
1:44,40
1:43,65
1:46,54
1:55,28
2:08,01

(1)
2
(3
O}
(5
6)
(7
®)

Lauf 3
1:41,01
1:40,71
1:41,94
1:43,84
1:44,86
1:46,32
1:55,62
2:06,02

(2 3:21,43
(1) 3:22,05
(3) 3:23,83
(4 3:28,24
(5) 3:30,51
(6) 3:32,86
(7 3:50,90
(8 4:14,03

StNr Name Verein
1 928 MAYR Christian (JRC)ders.
2 927 SPECKL Wolfgang (JRC)ders.
3 913 UNTERMOSER Daniel (JRC)ders.

TW Gesantt Division I (Street

Auto/Gruppe

VW Kéfer (Race/S3)
VW Polo G40 (Race/S3)
BMW M3 (Race/S3)

Ort/BL

GroRmugl (NO)
Gamming (NO)
Radenthein (K)

R Lauf 1

1:41,36
1:44,73
1:4491

(©)
2
®

1:41,61
1:43,04
1:45,00

(©]
(2
©)]

2:32,69
1:42,86
1:44,43

(3 3:22,97
(1) 3:25,90
2 (2 3:31,43

Name Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL R Lauf 1
1 26 HUBER Markus ders. Ford Focus (Street) Gotzendorf (NO) 1:49,10 1) 1:48,33 (€D} 1:47,65 1) 3:35,98 0,00
2 30 KLIMA Rainer ders. Subaru Impreza STI (Street)  Wien (W) 1:51,05 (@) 1:50,22 () 1:48,63 (@) 3:38,85 2,87
3 33 BECKER Thomas ders. Subaru Impreza WRX (Street) Wien (W) 1:53,85 3) 1:52,12 (©)] 1:52,27 3) 3:44,39 8,41
4 16 PYRINGER Florian ders. Citroen Saxo VTS (Street) Gaming (NO) 1:56,47 4 1:55,00 () 1:56,12 5) 3:51,12 1514
5 21 LUTTENBERGER Wolfgang ders. Renault Clio RS (Street) Seiersberg (ST) 1:58,94 (6) 1:56,36 (5) 1:55,68 4 3:52,04 16,06
6 910 PESENDORFER Karl (JRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2) Pfaffstetten (NO) 1:58,79 5) 1:58,20 6) 1:58,47 (6) 3:56,67 20,69
7 13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders. Toyota MR2 (Street) Wien (W) 2:00,51 ) 1:59,82 (8) 1:59,01 ) 3:58,83 22,85
8 22 NEUBAUER Philipp-Michael ders. Reanult Clio Sport (Street) Gamlitz (ST) 2:00,57 (8) 1:5844 (7  2:02,28 (11) 3:59,01 23,03
9 961 ZEMANN Thomas (TRC)ders. VW Polo GT1 (Street/S2) Wien (W) 2:02,49 (10)  1:59,90 (9 1:59,71 (8) 3:59,61 2363
10 12 HANS Werner ders. Honda CRX (Street) Wien (W) 2:01,35 9 2:00,73 (10) 2:00,31 (©) 4:01,04 25,06
11 963 GARTNER Michael (TRC)ders. Citroen Saxo VTS (Street/S2)  Miinchendorf (NO) 2:04,11 (11) 2:02,59 (11) 2:01,92 (10) 4:04,51 2853
12 909 HAHN Florian (TRC)ders. Fiat Panda 100HP (Street/S2)  Wien (W) 2:05,02 (12)  2:03,25 (12)  2:04,87 (12) 4:08,12 3214
13 1 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders. Fiat Panda HP 100 (Street) Baden (NO) 2:05,78 (13)  2:05,39 (13)  2:05,19 (13)  4:10,58 34,60
14 959 KROUPA Thomas (TRC)ders. VW Golf IV GT TDI (Street/S2) Wien (W) 2:12,43 (16)  2:06,53 (14)  2:07,19 (15) 4:13,72 37,74
15 957 SCHORGHUBER Carina (TRC)ders. Suzuki Swift GT1 (Street/S2)  Wang (NO) 2:08,74 (14)  2:07,62 (15)  2:06,60 (14)  4:14,22 3824
16 971 ZEMANN Karl (TRC)ders. VW Polo GT1 (Street/S2) Wien (W) 2:08,95 (15)  2:09,49 (16)  2:08,40 (16) 4:17,35 4137
31 OTTO Michael (TL)ders. Subaru Impreza WRX ST (StreeWien (W) DNS DNS DNS

Copyright 2011 by NELL-MOTORSPORT Seite: 3



OAMTC ZV PMS Wien

3. Lauf Slalom OM 2015

16.08.2015

TW Gesarit Division Il (Sport

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL R Lauf 1 R Lauf2 F R Lauf3
1 46 FRIES Alfred ders. Mitsuibishi Lancer EVO (Sport/NImbach/Krems (NO) 1:44,86 (1) 1:44,94 [¢3) 1:43,15 (1) 3:28,01 0,00
2 962 LEITNER Wolfgang (TRC)ders. Subaru Impreza (Sport/S2) Wien (W) 1:43,89 2 (2 1:43,61 Q) 1:49,97 4) 3:29,50 1,49
3 955  MOSER Daniel (JRC)ders. BMW 1 M (Sport/S2) Keutschauch (K) 1:48,14 ?) 1:47,05 [©)) 1:46,34 ?) 3:33,39 5,38
4 47 MALCSIK Marcel (TL)ders. Subaru Impreza (Sport) Rabensburg (NO) 1:47,73 2 (5 1:46,50 2 (5 1:45,57 2 3:34,07 6,06
5 141 HUBER Markus ders. Honda Integra (Sport) Gotzendorf (NO) 1:48,93 4) 1:47,70 4) 3:36,63 8,62
6 48 RESSEL Markus (TL)ders. Subaru Impreza GT (Sport) Pinggau (ST) 1:50,03 (6) 1:48,97 (6) 3:39,00 10,99
7 915 KRIPPEL Patrick (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Sport/S2) Obersdorf (NO) 1:51,49 (7) 1:52,50 7 1:51,67 (8) 3:43,16 15,15
8 39 BUXBAUM Daniel (TL)ders. Honda Civic (Sport) Wien (W) 1:53,86 (11) 1:53,03 (11) 1:50,94 ) 3:43,97 15,96
9 145 KOCHMANN Erwin ders. BMW Z3 M Roadster (Sport) Wien (W) 1:52,54 (8) 1:52,75 9) 1:51,45 (7) 3:43,99 15,98
10 918 KIENZL Helmut (TRC)ders. Ford Focus RS500 (Sport/S2)  Judenburg (ST) 2:01,75 42 (28) 1:53,51 (15) 1:50,98 (6) 3:44,49 16,48
11 916 WENDOLSKY Patrick (TRC)ders. VW Golf 111 GT1 8V (Sport/S2) Gaflenz (00) 1:53,72 (10)  1:52,52 (8 1:52,12 (9) 3:44,64 16,63
12 41 RIEDL Bernhard ders. Renault Clio 16V (Sport) Ternberg (00) 1:52,88 9 1:52,84 (10) 1:54,74 4 (19) 3:45,72 17,71
13 55 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders. Lotus Elise (Sport) Wien (W) 1:54,17 2 (15 1:53,08 (12) 1:53,21 (13) 3:46,29 18,28
14 45 PRIMOZ Pavel (TL)ders. VW Golf V (Sport) Ruse (SLO) 1:54,64 2 (17)  1:5341 (13)  1:52,94 (11) 3:46,35 1834
15 44 FRIES Franz (TL)ders. VW Golf 7 GTI (Sport) Imbach/Krems (NO) 1:54,10 (12) 1:53,43 (14) 1:53,35 (14) 3:46,78 18,77
16 143 SCHULZ Franz RRC 13 Honda S2000 (Sport) Wien (W) 1:58,61 (18)  1:55,01 (17)  1:53,08 (12)  3:48,09 20,08
17 958 HEIDENBAUER Erwin (TRC)ders. Opel Astra (Sport/S2) Puch (ST) 1:55,18 (13)  1:5523 (18)  1:53,64 (15) 3:48,82 2081
18 42 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders. Honda (Sport) Baden (NO) 1:56,32 (16)  2:07,9 (26) 1:52,72 (10)  3:49,04 21,03
19 911 MILETICH Andreas (JRC)ders. VW Scirocco (Sport/S2) Bruckneudorf (NO) 1:56,12 (14) 1:54,85 (16) 1:54,53 (16) 3:49,38 21,37
20 954 FORSTENLECHNER Alois (JRC)ders. VW Golf (Sport/S2) Kleinreifling (00) DNF 2:01,52 (21)  1:55,36 (17)  3:56,88 2887
21 40 SZEKELY Thomas ders. VW Polo GTI (Sport) Trautmannsdorf (NO) 1:59,67 (19) 1:59,32 (19) 1:58,38 (18) 3:57,70 29,69
22 914 KOWALEWSKI Kamil (JRC)ders. Honda Civic CRX (Sport/S2) Wien (W) 2:03,33 (23)  2:00,52 (200 1:59,11 (200 3:59,63 31,62
23 956 RIHA Maximilian (TRC)ders. Corvette C4 (Sport/S2) Wien (W) 2:01,18 (21) 2:08,81 22 (27) 2:00,06 (21) 4:01,24 3323
24 924 KOWALEWSKI Lukas (JRC)ders. Honda (Sport/S2) Wien (W) 2:00,78 (200  2:01,35 2 (24) 2:00,27 (23)  4:02,05 34,04
25 969 KERN HELMBERGER Maruel (TRC)ders. Skoda Fabia RS (Sport/S2) Wels (00) 2:02,72 (22)  1:59,83 2 (22)  2:00,23 2 (24) 4:04,06 36,05
26 939 KERN HELMBERGER Friedrich ~ (TRC)ders. Skoda Fabia RS (Sport/S2) Steinabch/Zhbg (00) 2:0297 20 (26) 2:01,23 2 (23) 2:00,97 (22) 4:04,20 36,19
27 43 JASCHA Erwin ders. Seat Ibiza TDI (Sport) Ebensee (00) 2:10,45 (24) 2:05,29 (25) 2:08,71 (25) 4:14,00 45,99
28 964 ZAMISCH Simone (TRC)RRC 13 Honda S2000 (Sport/S2) Wien (W) 2:20,47 (25) 2:1316 20 (28) 2:17,54 2 (27)  4:40,01 72,00
29 144 MILEWSKI Gabriele (TL)ders. BMW 328i (Sport) Schénau/Donau (NO) 2:2253 20 (27)  2:17,65 20 (29)  2:17,47 (26) 4:55,12 87,11
142 NEMTH Sascha (TL)ders. Honda Civic (Sport) Mariasdorf (B) DNS DNS DNS
952 OKALI Viado (TRC)ders. Renault Clio RS (Sport/S2) Bratislava (SK) DNS DNS DNS
53 RADOJCIC MArko ders. Mitsubishi (Sport) Tulln (NO) DNS DNS DNS
935 ENSAFI Markus (JRC)ders. Subaru Impreza STI (Sport/S2) Winklarn (NO) DNS DNS DNS
TW Gesamit Division Il (Race
Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL R Lauf 1 Lauf 3
1 79 MAYER Patrick ders. VW Golf I 16V (Race/E1) Schwechat (NO) 1:40,11 3) 1:38,67 Q) 1:38,76 1) 3:17,43 0,00
2 85 HINTERPLATTNER Anton ders. Mitsubishi Colt GT1 16V (Race/ELosenstein (00) 1:39,23 1) 1:40,09 () 1:39,03 ?) 3:18,26 0,83
3 58 NELL Gerhard ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/El) Behamberg (NO) 1:39,66 2) 1:39,65 ) 1:40,54 (4) 3:19,31 1,88
4 60 PANZENBOCK Rene ders. VW Polo 2 (Race/E1) Waidmannsfeld (NO) 1:40,81 2 (11 1:41,11 (6) 1:38,80 ) 3:19,91 2,48
5 68 KARLOVITS Daniel ders. Honda Civic Vtec (Race/El) Miedlingsdorf (B) 1:41,47 (5) 1:40,32 4) 1:40,74 (6) 3:21,06 3,63
6 92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders. VW 1303 (Race/E1) Prambachkirchen (00) 1:43,38 (12) 1:40,42 ) 1:41,01 @ 3:21,43 4,00
7 87 EMMINGER Georg ders. VW Golf R20T (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:42,48 8 1:41.34 (7)  1:40,71 (5) 3:22,05 4,62
8 78 FLICKER Erwin ders. VW Golf GTI (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:42,75 (10) 1:41,87 (©) 1:41,06 ®) 3:22,93 5,50
8 63 TEUFEL Andreas ders. Audi 50 16V (Race/E1) Lunz/See (NO) 1:41,86 7 1:42,16 (11) 1:41,07 9 3:22,93 5,50
10 928 MAYR Christian (JRC)ders. VW Kéfer (Race/S3) GroBmugl (NO) 1:41,36 ) 1:41,61 (€)] 2:32,69 (26) 3:22,97 5,54
11 187 EMMINGER Karl ders. VW Golf R20T (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:42,54 (9) 1:41,.89 (10) 1:41,94 (100  3:23,83 6,40
12 930 DALL Martin (TRC)ders. Mazda RX-7 (Race/S3) Goldwarth (00) 1:41,83 6)  1:43,07 (14) 1:5193 2 (22) 3:24,90 747
13 927 SPECKL Wolfgang (JRC)ders. VW Polo G40 (Race/S3) Gamming (NO) 1:44,73 (15) 1:43,04 (13) 1:42,86 (11) 3:25,90 8,47
14 171 OGRIS Stephan ders. Alfa Romeo 147 CUP (Race/E1l) Keutschach (K) 1:44,35 (14) 1:42,94 12) DNS 3:27,29 9,86
15 88 FORSTENLECHNER Manuel ders. VW GOIf G60 (Race/E1) Kleinreifling (00) 1:45,22 (16)  1:44,40 (15) 1:43,84 (13) 3:28,24 1081
16 912 KRONSTEINER Gerhard (JRC)ders. Simca Rallye 3 (Race/S3) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:45,27 (A7)  1:4564 (18)  1:43,05 (12) 3:28,32 1089
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17 91 KOCHMANN Erwin ders. BMW M3 (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:46,72 4 (25) 1:4365 2 (19)  1:44,86 (15)  3:30,51 13,08
18 74 WIRLEITNER Franz ders. VW Golf GTI 8V (Race/E1) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:4384 2 (18) 1:4533 a7 1:4677 (19) 3:31,17 13,74
19 913 UNTERMOSER Dariel (JRC)ders. BMW M3 (Race/S3) Radenthein (K) 1:44,91 2 (20)  1:45,00 (16)  1:44,43 2 (18) 3:31,43 14,00
20 158 FELDHOFER Alfred ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Neuezug (00) 1:45,16 2 (21) 1:4528 2 (23) 1:44,76 (14 3:31,92 1449
21 66 PYRINGER Florian ders. VW Golf 1 (Race/E1l) Gaming (NO) 1:46,51 (19)  1:4612 (21)  1:46,82 (200  3:32,63 15,20
22 94 SCHWARZ Robert ders. Honda Civic (Race/E1) Purkersdorf (NO) 1:47,35 4 (26) 1:46,54 (22) 1:46,32 (16) 3:32,86 1543
23 83 MASIN Wolfgang ders. Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:47,72 (22) 1:47,60 (24) 1:46,35 (17) 3:33,95 16,52
24 940 DALL Franz (TRC)ders. Mazda RX-7 (Race/S3) Goldworth (00) 1:46,40 2 (23) 1:4568 (20) 1:31,68 62 (27) 3:34,08 16,65
25 953 REBERNAK Izidor (TRC)ders. VW Golf (Race/S3) Spielfeld/Strass (ST) 1:49,65 (24)  1:49,40 (26)  1:48,10 (21)  3:37,50 20,07
26 89 SATTLER Michael ders. BMW (Race/E1) Breitenfurt (NO) 2:07,73 20 (30) 1:5528 (27)  1:55,62 (23)  3:50,90 3347
27 960 KROUPA Thomas (TRC)ders. VW Golf 11 (Race/S3) Wien (W) 2:03,24 (27) 2:0206 2 (28) 1:59,70 2 (24) 4:04,94 4751
28 93 SPITALER Nina ders. BMW E30 (Race/E1) Wolfpassing (NO) 2:09,63 (28)  2:08,01 (30)  2:06,02 (25)  4:14,03 56,60
29 71 OGRIS Gottfried ders. Alfa Romeo 147 CUP (Race/E1l) Keutschach (K) 2:37,31 20 (31) 1:48,87 (25) DNS 4:46,18 88,75
61 HOLZER Johannes ders. VW Polo (Race/E1) Kaindorf (ST) 1:51,35 20 (29) 1:47,81 20 (29) DNS DIS
64 WAGNER Robert ders. VW Golf 1 (Race/E1) Grafenbach (NO) 1:43,78 (13) DNF DNS DNF
57 LOFFLER Jakob ders. Suzuki Swift GTI (Race/EL) Gaming (NO) DNS DNS DNS
59 BREITFELDER Robert ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) St. Valentin (NO) DNS DNS DNS
159 KASTNER Michael ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Behamberg (NO) DNS DNS DNS
70 DE CILLIA Michael ders. Ford Fiesta RS (Race/E1) Miizzuschlag (ST) DNS DNS DNS
TW Gesamit Gesamtergebnis
Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL R Lauf 1
1 79 MAYER Patrick ders. VW Golf | 16V (Race/El) Schwechat (NO) 1:40,11 ) 1:38,67 (€D} 1:38,76 (1) 3:17,43 0,00
2 85 HINTERPLATTNER Anton ders. Mitsubishi Colt GT1 16V (Race/ELosenstein (00) 1:39,23 Q) 1:40,09 (©)) 1:39,03 (©)) 3:18,26 0,83
3 58 NELL Gerhard ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Behamberg (NO) 1:39,66 2) 1:39,65 [¢3) 1:40,54 (4) 3:19,31 1,88
4 60 PANZENBOCK Rene ders. VW Polo 2 (Race/E1) Waidmannsfeld (NO) 1:40,81 2 (11) 1:41,11 (6) 1:38,80 2) 3:19,91 2,48
5 68 KARLOVITS Daniel ders. Honda Civic Vtec (Race/El) Miedlingsdorf (B) 1:41,47 (5) 1:40,32 4) 1:40,74 (6) 3:21,06 3,63
6 92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders. VW 1303 (Race/E1) Prambachkirchen (00) 1:43,38 (12) 1:40,42 5) 1:41,01 () 3:21,43 4,00
7 87 EMMINGER Georg ders. VW Golf R20T (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:42,48 8) 1:41,34 (@) 1:40,71 (5) 3:22,05 4,62
8 78 FLICKER Erwin ders. VW Golf GTI (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:42,75 (10) 1:41,87 ) 1:41,06 8) 3:22,93 5,50
8 63 TEUFEL Andreas ders. Audi 50 16V (Race/E1) Lunz/See (NO) 1:41,86 () 1:42,16 (11) 1:41,07 9) 3:22,93 5,50
10 928 MAYR Christian (JRC)ders. VW Kéfer (Race/S3) GroRmugl (NO) 1:41,36 4) 1:41,61 ®) 2:32,69 (69) 3:22,97 554
11 187 EMMINGER Karl ders. VW Golf R20T (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:42,54 9) 1:41,89 (10) 1:41,94 (10) 3:23,83 6,40
12 930 DALL Martin (TRC)ders. Mazda RX-7 (Race/S3) Goldworth (00) 1:41,83 (6) 1:4307 (14) 1:51,93 2 (40) 3:24,90 747
13 927 SPECKL Wolfgang (JRC)ders. VW Polo G40 (Race/S3) Gamming (NO) 1:44,73 (15) 1:43,04 (13) 1:42,86 (11) 3:25,90 8,47
14 171 OGRIS Stephan ders. Alfa Romeo 147 CUP (Race/E1l) Keutschach (K) 1:44,35 (14) 1:42,94 (12) DNS 3:27,29 9,86
15 46 FRIES Alfred ders. Mitsuibishi Lancer EVO (Sport/NImbach/Krems (NO) 1:44,86 (16) 1:44,94 (17) 1:43,15 (13) 3:28,01 10,58
16 88 FORSTENLECHNER Manuel ders. VW GOIf G60 (Race/E1) Kleinreifling (00) 1:45,22 A7)  1:4440 (16)  1:4384 (14) 3:28,24 1081
17 912 KRONSTEINER Gerhard (JRC)ders. Simca Rallye 3 (Race/S3) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:45,27 (18) 1:45,64 (20) 1:43,05 (12) 3:28,32 10,89
18 962 LEITNER Wolfgang (TRC)ders. Subaru Impreza (Sport/S2) Wien (W) 1:43,89 2 (20) 1:43,61 (15) 1:49,97 27) 3:29,50 12,07
19 91 KOCHMANN Erwin ders. BMW M3 (Race/E1l) Wien (W) 1:46,72 4 (32) 1:43,65 2 (21) 1:44,86 (16) 3:30,51 13,08
20 74 WIRLEITNER Franz ders. VW Golf GTI 8V (Race/E1) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:4384 2 (19) 1:4533 (19)  1:46,77 (22) 3:31,17 1374
21 913 UNTERMOSER Daniel (JRC)ders. BMW M3 (Race/S3) Radenthein (K) 1:4491 2 (22)  1:45,00 (18) 1:4443 2 (21) 3:31,43 14,00
22 158 FELDHOFER Alfred ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Neuezug (00) 1:45,16 2 (23) 1:4528 2 (26) 1:44,76 (15) 3:31,92 1449
23 66 PYRINGER Florian ders. VW Golf 1 (Race/E1) Gaming (NO) 1:46,51 (21)  1:46,12 (23)  1:46,82 (23) 3:32,63 1520
24 94 SCHWARZ Robert ders. Honda Civic (Race/E1l) Purkersdorf (NO) 1:47,35 4 (34) 1:46,54 (24) 1:46,32 (18) 3:32,86 1543
25 955  MOSER Daniel (JRC)ders. BMW 1 M (Sport/S2) Keutschauch (K) 1:48,14 (25) 1:47,05 (25) 1:46,34 (19) 3:33,39 1596
26 83 MASIN Wolfgang ders. Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:47,72 (24) 1:47,60 27) 1:46,35 (20) 3:33,95 16,52
27 47 MALCSIK Marcel (TL)ders. Subaru Impreza (Sport) Rabensburg (NO) 1:47,73 2 (30) 1:46,50 2 (30) 1:45,57 17) 3:34,07 16,64
28 940 DALL Franz (TRC)ders. Mazda RX-7 (Race/S3) Goldwdrth (00) 1:46,40 2 (26) 1:4568 (22) 1:3168 62 (70) 3:34,08 16,65
29 26 HUBER Markus ders. Ford Focus (Street) Gotzendorf (NO) 1:49,10 (28) 1:48,33 (29) 1:47,65 (24) 3:35,98 18,55
30 141 HUBER Markus ders. Honda Integra (Sport) Gotzendorf (NO) 1:48,93 27) 1:47,70 (28) 3:36,63 19,20
31 953 REBERNAK [zidor (TRC)ders. VW Golf (Race/S3) Spielfeld/Strass (ST) 1:49,65 (29) 1:49,40 (33) 1:48,10 (25) 3:37,50 20,07
32 30 KLIMA Rainer ders. Subaru Impreza STI (Street) ~ Wien (W) 1:51,05 (33) 1:50,22 (34) 1:48,63 (26) 3:38,85 21,42
33 48 RESSEL Markus (TL)ders. Subaru Impreza GT (Sport) Pinggau (ST) 1:50,03 (31) 1:48,97 (32) 3:39,00 21,57
34 915 KRIPPEL Patrick (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Sport/S2) Obersdorf (NO) 1:51,49 (35) 1:52,50 (36) 1:51,67 (31) 3:43,16 2573
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35 39 BUXBAUM Daniel (TL)ders. Honda Civic (Sport) Wien (W) 1:53,86 (40) 1:53,03 (40) 1:50,94 (28) 3:43,97 2654
36 145 KOCHMANN Erwin ders. BMW Z3 M Roadster (Sport)  Wien (W) 1:52,54 (36) 1:52,75 (38) 1:5145 (30) 3:43,99 2656
37 33 BECKER Thomas ders. Subaru Impreza WRX (Street) Wien (W) 1:53,85 (39) 1:52,12 (35) 1:52,27 (33) 3:44,39 26,96
38 918 KIENZL Helmut (TRC)ders. Ford Focus RS500 (Sport/S2)  Judenburg (ST) 2:01,75 42 (74)  1:53,51 (44)  1:50,98 (29) 3:44,49 27,06
39 916 WENDOLSKY Patrick (TRC)ders. VW Golf 111 GT1 8V (Sport/S2) Gaflenz (00) 1:53,72 (38) 1:5252 (37) 1:52,12 (32) 344,64 2721
40 41 RIEDL Bernhard ders. Renault Clio 16V (Sport) Ternberg (00) 1:52,88 (37) 1:52,84 (39) 1:54,74 4 (48) 3:45,72 2829
41 55 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders. Lotus Elise (Sport) Wien (W) 1:54,17 2 (44) 1:53,08 (41) 1:53,21 (37) 3:46,29 28,86
42 45 PRIMOZ Pavel (TL)ders. VW Golf V (Sport) Ruse (SLO) 1:54,64 2 (47) 1:5341 (42) 1:52,94 (35) 3:46,35 2892
43 44 FRIES Franz (TL)ders. VW Golf 7 GTI (Sport) Imbach/Krems (NO) 1:54,10 (41) 1:53,43 (43) 1:53,35 (38) 3:46,78 29,35
44 143 SCHULZ Franz RRC 13 Honda S2000 (Sport) Wien (W) 1:58,61 (48)  1:55,01 (47)  1:53,08 (36) 3:48,09 30,66
45 958 HEIDENBAUER Erwin (TRC)ders. Opel Astra (Sport/S2) Puch (ST) 1:55,18 (42)  1:5523 (48) 1:53,64 (39) 3:48,82 3139
46 42 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders. Honda (Sport) Baden (NO) 1:56,32 (45)  2:07,9 (70)  1:52,72 (34) 3:49,04 3161
47 911 MILETICH Andreas (JRC)ders. VW Scirocco (Sport/S2) Bruckneudorf (NO) 1:56,12 (43) 1:54,85 (45) 1:54,53 (41) 3:49,38 31,95
48 89 SATTLER Michael ders. BMW (Race/E1) Breitenfurt (NO) 2:07,73 20 (72)  1:5528 (49)  1:55,62 (43) 3:50,90 3347
49 16 PYRINGER Florian ders. Citroen Saxo VTS (Street) Gaming (NO) 1:56,47 (46) 1:55,00 (46) 1:56,12 (45) 3:51,12 33,69
50 21 LUTTENBERGER Wolfgang ders. Renault Clio RS (Street) Seiersberg (ST) 1:58,94 (50) 1:56,36 (50) 1:55,68 (44) 3:52,04 34,61
51 910 PESENDORFER Karl (JRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2) Pfaffstetten (NO) 1:58,79 (49) 1:58,20 (51) 1:58,47 (47) 3:56,67 39,24
52 954 FORSTENLECHNER Alois (JRC)ders. VW Golf (Sport/S2) Kleinreifling (00) DNF 2:01,52 (58)  1:55,36 (42) 3:56,88 3945
53 40 SZEKELY Thomas ders. VW Polo GTI (Sport) Trautmannsdorf (NO) 1:59,67 (51) 1:59,32 (53) 1:58,38 (46) 3:57,70 40,27
54 13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders. Toyota MR2 (Street) Wien (W) 2:00,51 (52) 1:59,82 (54) 1:59,01 (49) 3:58,83 41,40
55 22 NEUBAUER Philipp-Michael ders. Reanult Clio Sport (Street) Gamlitz (ST) 2:00,57 (53) 1:58,44 (52) 2:02,28 (59) 3:59,01 41,58
56 961 ZEMANN Thomas (TRC)ders. VW Polo GT1 (Street/S2) Wien (W) 2:02,49 (57)  1:59,90 (55)  1:59,71 (51) 3:59,61 4218
57 914 KOWALEWSKI Kamil (JRC)ders. Honda Civic CRX (Sport/S2)  Wien (W) 2:03,33 (60)  2:00,52 (56)  1:59,11 (50) 3:59,63 42,20
58 12 HANS Werner ders. Honda CRX (Street) Wien (W) 2:01,35 (56) 2:00,73 (57) 2:00,31 (53) 4:01,04 43,61
59 956 RIHA Maximilian (TRC)ders. Corvette C4 (Sport/S2) Wien (W) 2:01,18 (55) 2:0881 22 (73) 2:00,06 (52) 4:01,24 4381
60 924 KOWALEWSKI Lukas (JRC)ders. Honda (Sport/S2) Wien (W) 2:00,78 (54)  2:01,35 2 (63) 2:01,27 (55)  4:02,05 44,62
61 969 KERN HELMBERGER Maruel (TRC)ders. Skoda Fabia RS (Sport/S2) Wels (00) 2:02,72 (58) 1:59,83 2 (59) 2:00,23 2 (58) 4:04,06 46,63
62 939 KERN HELMBERGER Friedrich — (TRC)ders. Skoda Fabia RS (Sport/S2) Steinabch/Zhbg (00) 2:0297 20 (71)  2:01,23 2 (61)  2:00,97 (54) 4:04,20 46,77
63 963 GARTNER Michael (TRC)ders. Citroen Saxo VTS (Street/S2)  Miinchendorf (NO) 2:04,11 (61) 2:02,59 (60) 2:01,92 (57) 4:04,51 47,08
64 960 KROUPA Thomas (TRC)ders. VW Golf Il (Race/S3) Wien (W) 2:03,24 (59)  2:02,06 2 (64)  1:59,70 2 (56) 4:04,94 4751
65 909 HAHN Florian (TRC)ders. Fiat Panda 100HP (Street/S2)  Wien (W) 2:05,02 (62) 2:03,25 (62) 2:04,87 (60) 4:08,12 50,69
66 1 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders. Fiat Panda HP 100 (Street) Baden (NO) 2:05,78 (63)  2:05,39 (66)  2:05,19 (61) 4:10,58 53,15
67 959 KROUPA Thomas (TRC)ders. VW Golf IV GT TDI (Street/S2) Wien (W) 2:12,43 (69)  2:06,53 (67)  2:07,19 (64) 4:13,72 56,29
68 43 JASCHA Erwin ders. Seat Ibiza TDI (Sport) Ebensee (00) 2:10,45 (67) 2:05,29 (65) 2:08,71 (66) 4:14,00 56,57
69 93 SPITALER Nina ders. BMW E30 (Race/E1) Wolfpassing (NO) 2:09,63 (66) 2:08,01 (71) 2:06,02 (62) 4:14,03 56,60
70 957 SCHORGHUBER Carina (TRC)ders. Suzuki Swift GT1 (Street/S2) ~ Wang (NO) 2:08,74 (64)  2:07,62 (68)  2:06,60 (63) 4:14,22 56,79
71 971 ZEMANN Karl (TRC)ders. VW Polo GT1 (Street/S2) Wien (W) 2:08,95 (65)  2:09,49 (72)  2:08,40 (65) 4:17,35 5992
72 964 ZAMISCH Simone (TRC)RRC 13 Honda S2000 (Sport/S2) Wien (W) 2:20,47 (70)  2:1316 20 (74)  2:17,54 2 (68) 4:40,01 8258
73 71 OGRIS Gottfried ders. Alfa Romeo 147 CUP (Race/El) Keutschach (K) 2:37,31 20 (75) 1:48,87 (31) DNS 4:46,18 88,75
74 144 MILEWSKI Gabriele (TL)ders. BMW 328i (Sport) Schénau/Donau (NO) 2:2253 20 (73)  2:17,65 20 (75) @ 2:17,47 (67) 4:55,12 97,69
75 926 MITTERAUER Andreas ders. Seat Ibiza Cupra St.Anton / Jessnitz (NO) 2:21,66 40 (76) 2:06,72 40 (76) 2:03,62 40 (71) 5:30,34 132,91
61 HOLZER Johannes ders. VW Polo (Race/E1) Kaindorf (ST) 1:51,35 20 (68) 1:47,81 20 (69) DNS DIS
64 WAGNER Robert ders. VW Golf 1 (Race/El) Grafenbach (NO) 1:43,78 (13) DNF DNS DNF
31 OTTO Michael (TL)ders. Subaru Impreza WRX ST (StreeWien (W) DNS DNS DNS
142 NEMTH Sascha (TL)ders. Honda Civic (Sport) Mariasdorf (B) DNS DNS DNS
952  OKALI Viado (TRC)ders. Renault Clio RS (Sport/S2) Bratislava (SK) DNS DNS DNS
53 RADOJCIC MArko ders. Mitsubishi (Sport) Tulln (NO) DNS DNS DNS
935 ENSAFI Markus (JRC)ders. Subaru Impreza STI (Sport/S2) Winklarn (NO) DNS DNS DNS
57 LOFFLER Jakob ders. Suzuki Swift GTI (Race/E1) Gaming (NO) DNS DNS DNS
59 BREITFELDER Robert ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) St. Valentin (NO) DNS DNS DNS
159 KASTNER Michael ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/El) Behamberg (NO) DNS DNS DNS
70 DE CILLIA Michael ders. Ford Fiesta RS (Race/E1) Miizzuschlag (ST) DNS DNS DNS

Division I (Street) bis 1400 ccrm

Name Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL R Laufl F R Lauf2 F R Lauf3
1 1 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders. Fiat Panda HP 100 (Street) Baden (NO) 2:05,78 1) 2:05,39 Q) 2:05,19 (1) 4:10,58 0,00
Copyright 2011 by NELL-MOTORSPORT Seite: 6



OAMTC ZV PMS Wien

3. Lauf Slalom OM 2015

16.08.2015

Division I (Street) bis 1600 ccm

Verein
1 16 PYRINGER Florian ders.
2 13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders.
3 12 HANS Werner ders.

Division I (Street) bis 2000 ccrm

Auto/Gruppe
Citroen Saxo VTS (Street)
Toyota MR2 (Street)
Honda CRX (Street)

Ort/BL
Gaming (NO)
Wien (W)
Wien (W)

1:56,47
2:00,51
2:01,35

(©)
2
®

1:55,00
1:59,82
2:00,73

R Lauf 3
1)  1:56,12
(2) 1:59,01
(3) 2:0031

(©)
2
®

3:51,12
3:58,83
4:01,04

Verein
1 21 LUTTENBERGER Wolfgang ders.
2 22 NEUBAUER Philipp-Michael ders.

Division I (Street) tiber 2000 ccrm 2WD

Auto/Gruppe
Renault Clio RS (Street)
Reanult Clio Sport (Street)

Ort/BL
Seiersberg (ST)
Gamlitz (ST)

1:58,94
2:00,57

(©)
@

1:56,36
1:58,44

(©]
(@)

1:55,68
2:02,28

(©)
@

3:52,04
3:59,01

Verein
1 26 HUBER Markus ders.

Division I (Street) tiber 2000 ccrm 4WD

Auto/Gruppe
Ford Focus (Street)

A uto/Gruppe

Ort/BL
Gotzendorf (NO)

Ort/BL

1:49,10

1:48,33

1:47,65

3:35,98

Verein
1 30 KLIMA Rainer ders.
2 33 BECKER Thomas ders.
31 OTTO Michael (TL)ders.

Division Il (Sport) bis 1600 ccm

Subaru Impreza ST1 (Street)
Subaru Impreza WRX (Street) Wien (W)
Subaru Impreza WRX ST (StreeWien (W)

Wien (W)

1:51,05
1:53,85
DNS

(©)
2

1:50,22
1:52,12
DNS

(©]
(2

1:48,63
1:52,27
DNS

(©)
2

3:38,85
3:44,39

Verein
1 39 BUXBAUM Daniel (TL)ders.
2 40 SZEKELY Thomas ders.

Division Il (Sport) bis 2000 ccm

Auto/Gruppe
Honda Civic (Sport)
VW Polo GTI (Sport)

Ort/BL
Wien (W)

Trautmannsdorf (NO)

1:53,86
1:59,67

(©)
@)

1:53,03
1:59,32

(1)
&)

1:50,94
1:58,38

(©)
@)

3:43,97
3:57,70

0,00
13,73

Verein
1 141 HUBER Markus ders.
2 41 RIEDL Bernhard ders.
3 143 SCHULZ Franz RRC 13
4 42 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders.
142 NEMTH Sascha (TL)ders.

Division Il (Sport) tiber 2000 ccrm 2WD

Auto/Gruppe
Honda Integra (Sport)
Renault Clio 16V (Sport)
Honda S2000 (Sport)
Honda (Sport)

Honda Civic (Sport)

Ort/BL
Gotzendorf (NO)
Ternberg (00)
Wien (W)

Baden (NO)
Mariasdorf (B)

1:48,93
1:52,88
1:58,61
1:56,32

DNS

(©)
@)
(4)
(©)

1:47,70
1:52,84
1:55,01
2:07,96

DNS

©]
2
(3)
4

1:54,74
1:53,08
1:52,72

DNS

(©)
(2
(©)

3:36,63
3:45,72
3:48,09
3:49,04

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL R Lauf 1
1 145 KOCHMANN Erwin ders. BMW Z3 M Roadster (Sport)  Wien (W) 1:52,54 (1) 1:52,75 1) 1:51,45 (1) 3:43,99 0,00
2 45 PRIMOZ Pavel (TL)ders. VW Golf V (Sport) Ruse (SLO) 1:54,64 2 (3 1:5341 (2) 1:52,94 (2) 3:46,35 2,36
3 44 FRIES Franz (TL)ders. VW Golf 7 GTI (Sport) Imbach/Krems (NO) 1:54,10 2) 1:53,43 [©)) 1:53,35 ?) 3:46,78 2,79
4 43 JASCHA Erwin ders. Seat Ibiza TDI (Sport) Ebensee (00) 2:10,45 4) 2:05,29 4 2:08,71 4) 4:14,00 30,01
5 144 MILEWSKI Gabriele (TL)ders. BMW 328i (Sport) Schonau/Donau (NO) 2:2253 20 (5) 2:1765 20 (5 2:17,47 5) 4:55,12 71,13
Copyright 2011 by NELL-MOTORSPORT Seite: 7



OAMTC ZV PMS Wien

3. Lauf Slalom OM 2015

16.08.2015

Division Il (Sport) tiber 2000 ccrm 4WD

Name

Verein

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL

R Lauf 1

FRIES Alfred
MALCSIK Marcel
RESSEL Markus
RADOJCIC MArko

ders.
(TL)ders.
(TL)ders.
ders.

Mitsuibishi Lancer EVO (Sport/NImbach/Krems (NO)

Subaru Impreza (Sport)
Subaru Impreza GT (Sport)
Mitsubishi (Sport)

Division Il (Sport) ohne selbsttr. Stahlkarosserie

Rabensburg (NO)
Pinggau (ST)
Tulln (NO)

1:44,86
1:47,73
1:50,03

DNS

R Lauf 2
(1)  1:4494
2 1:46,50
(3) 1:48,97

DNS

R Lauf 3
(1) 1:4315
(2) 14557
(3)

DNS

(©)
@

3:28,01
3:34,07
3:39,00

10,99

Division I

HUBER Wolfgang Erwin

Verein
ders.

Sport) Sammelkiasse

Verein

Auto/Gruppe
Lotus Elise (Sport)

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL
Wien (W)

Ort/BL

R Lauf 1

1:54,17

R Lauf 1

1:53,08

1:53,21

3:46,29

©O~N® A WNPR

NN R R R R R R R P R
PO om0 swN RO

LEITNER Wolfgang
MOSER Daniel

KRIPPEL Patrick
KIENZL Helmut
WENDOLSKY Patrick
HEIDENBAUER Erwin
MILETICH Andreas
PESENDORFER Karl
FORSTENLECHNER Alois
ZEMANN Thomas
KOWALEWSKI Kamil
RIHA Maximilian
KOWALEWSKI Lukas
KERN HELMBERGER Manuel
KERN HELMBERGER Friedrich
GARTNER Michael
HAHN Florian

KROUPA Thomas
SCHORGHUBER Carina
ZEMANN Karl

ZAMISCH Simone
OKALI Viado

ENSAFI Markus

(TRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)RRC 13
(TRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.

Division Il (Race) bis 1400 ccrm

Subaru Impreza (Sport/S2)
BMW 1 M (Sport/S2)

Ford Fiesta ST (Sport/S2)
Ford Focus RS500 (Sport/S2)
VW Golf 111 GT1 8V (Sport/S2)
Opel Astra (Sport/S2)

VW Scirocco (Sport/S2)

Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2)
VW Golf (Sport/S2)

VW Polo GTI (Street/S2)
Honda Civic CRX (Sport/S2)
Corvette C4 (Sport/S2)
Honda (Sport/S2)

Skoda Fabia RS (Sport/S2)
Skoda Fabia RS (Sport/S2)
Citroen Saxo VTS (Street/S2)
Fiat Panda 100HP (Street/S2)

Wien (W)
Keutschauch (K)
Obersdorf (NO)
Judenburg (ST)
Gaflenz (00)
Puch (ST)
Bruckneudorf (NO)
Pfaffstetten (NO)
Kleinreifling (00)
Wien (W)

Wien (W)

Wien (W)

Wien (W)

Wels (00)
Steinabch/zhbg (00)
Miinchendorf (NO)
Wien (W)

VW Golf IV GT TDI (Street/S2) Wien (W)

Suzuki Swift GTI (Street/S2)
VW Polo GTI (Street/S2)
Honda S2000 (Sport/S2)
Renault Clio RS (Sport/S2)
Subaru Impreza ST (Sport/S2)

Wang (NO)
Wien (W)
Wien (W)
Bratislava (SK)
Winklarn (NO)

1:43,89
1:48,14
1:51,49
2:01,75
1:53,72
1:55,18
1:56,12
1:58,79

DNF
2:02,49
2:03,33
2:01,18
2:00,78
2:02,72
2:02,97
2:04,11
2:05,02
2:12,43
2:08,74
2:08,95
2:20,47

DNS

DNS

42

20

(©)
@
(©)
(20)
4
®)
(6)
@

(10)
(12)

©)

(8)
11
(19)
(13)
(14)
(€
(15)
(16)
(18)

1:4361
1:47,05
1:52,50
1:53,51
1:52,52
1:55,23
1:54,85
1:58,20
2:01,52
1:59,90
2:00,52
2:08,81
2:01,35
1:59,83
2:01,23
2:02,59
2:03,25
2:06,53
2:07,62
2:09,49
2:13,16

DNS

DNS

22

N

20

(1)
(2
(©)]
(5)
(4)
U}
(6)
)
(11)
9
(10)
(20)
(16)
(12)
(14)
(13)
(15)
(17
(18)
(19)
(21)

1:49,97
1:46,34
1:51,67
1:50,98
1:52,12
1:53,64
1:54,53
1:58,47
1:55,36
1:59,71
1:59,11
2:00,06
2:01,27
2:00,23
2:00,97
2:01,92
2:04,87
2:07,19
2:06,60
2:08,40
2:17,54

DNS

DNS

(2
®
4
(©)]
()
)
(@)
©)
(8)
11
(10)
(12)
(14)
2 (16)
(13)
(15)
(17)
(19)
(18)
(20)
2 (21)

3:29,50
3:33,39
3:43,16
3:44,49
3:44,64
3:48,82
3:49,38
3:56,67
3:56,88
3:59,61
3:59,63
4:01,24
4:02,05
4:04,06
4:04,20
4:04,51
4:08,12
4:13,72
4:14,22
4:17,35
4:40,01

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL R Lauf 1
1 58 NELL Gerhard ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Behamberg (NO) 1:39,66 (1)  1:39,65 (1) 1:4054 (2) 3:19,31 0,00
2 60 PANZENBOCK Rene ders. VW Polo 2 (Race/E1) Waidmannsfeld (NO) 1:40,81 2 3 1:41,11 ) 1:38,80 1) 3:19,91 0,60
3 63 TEUFEL Andreas ders. Audi 50 16V (Race/E1l) Lunz/See (NO) 1:41,86 2) 1:42,16 [©)) 1:41,07 ) 3:22,93 3,62
4 158 FELDHOFER Alfred ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Neuezug (00) 1:45,16 2 1:45,28 2 @ 1:44,76 4) 3:31,92 12,61
61 HOLZER Johannes ders. VW Polo (Race/E1) Kaindorf (ST) 1:51,35 20 (5) 1:4781 20 (5 DNS DIS
57 LOFFLER Jakob ders. Suzuki Swift GTI (Race/EL) Gaming (NO) DNS DNS DNS
59 BREITFELDER Robert ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) St. Valentin (NO) DNS DNS DNS
159 KASTNER Michael ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Behamberg (NO) DNS DNS DNS
Copyright 2011 by NELL-MOTORSPORT Seite: 8



OAMTC ZV PMS Wien

3. Lauf Slalom OM 2015

16.08.2015

Division Il (Race) bis 1600 ccm
Name Verein

Auto/Gruppe

F

[

Lauf 3

1 68 KARLOVITS Daniel ders.
2 66 PYRINGER Florian ders.
64 WAGNER Robert ders.
70 DE CILLIA Michael ders.

Division Il (Race) bis 2000 ccrm

Honda Civic Vtec (Race/El)
VW Golf 1 (Race/E1)

VW Golf 1 (Race/E1)

Ford Fiesta RS (Race/El)

Ort/BL R Lauf 1
Miedlingsdorf (B) 1:41,47
Gaming (NO) 1:46,51
Grafenbach (NO) 1:43,78
Muzzuschlag (ST) DNS

R Lauf 2
(1)  1:40,32
?) 1:46,12
2 DNF

DNS

(1)
()]

1:40,74
1:46,82
DNS
DNS

(1) 3:21,06
(2 3:32,63
DNF

Verein

1 79 MAYER Patrick ders.
2 85 HINTERPLATTNER Anton ders.
3 78 FLICKER Erwin ders.
4 171 OGRIS Stephan ders.
5 74 WIRLEITNER Franz ders.
6 83 MASIN Wolfgang ders.
7 71 OGRIS Gottfried ders.

Division Il (Race) tiber 2000 ccrm 2WD

Auto/Gruppe
VW Golf | 16V (Race/E1)

Mitsubishi Colt GTI 16V (Race/ELosenstein (00)

VW Golf GTI (Race/E1)

Alfa Romeo 147 CUP (Race/E1)
VW Golf GTI 8V (Race/E1)
Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1)

Alfa Romeo 147 CUP (Race/E1)

Ort/BL R Lauf 1

Schwechat (NO) 1:40,11

1:39,23
Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:42,75
Keutschach (K) 1:44,35
St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:43,84
Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:47,72
Keutschach (K) 2:37,31

()
(©)
(©)
(@)
)
(6)
@)

1:38,67
1:40,09
1:41,87
1:42,94
1:45,33
1:47,60
1:48,87

(©]
(2
(©)]
4
)
(6)
]

1:38,76
1:39,03
1:41,06

DNS
1:46,77
1:46,35

DNS

(1) 3:17,43
(2 3:18,26
(3 3:22,93

3:27,29
(5) 3:31,17
(4 3:33,95

4:46,18

Verein
1 92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders.
2 87 EMMINGER Georg ders.
3 187 EMMINGER Karl ders.
4 88 FORSTENLECHNER Manuel ders.
5 91 KOCHMANN Erwin ders.
6 94 SCHWARZ Robert ders.
7 89 SATTLER Michael ders.
8 93 SPITALER Nina ders.

Division Il (Race) Sammelkiasse

Auto/Gruppe

VW 1303 (Race/E1)

VW Golf R20T (Race/E1)
VW Golf R20T (Race/E1)
VW GOIf G60 (Race/E1)
BMW M3 (Race/E1)
Honda Civic (Race/E1l)
BMW (Race/E1)

BMW E30 (Race/E1)

Ort/BL R Lauf 1
Prambachkirchen (00) 1:43,38
Wien (W) 1:42,48
Wien (W) 1:42,54
Kleinreifling (00) 1:45,22
Wien (W) 1:46,72
Purkersdorf (NO) 1:47,35
Breitenfurt (NO) 2:07,73
Wolfpassing (NO) 2:09,63

iN

20

3)
(©)
()
(@)
)
(6)
(©)
@)

1:40,42
1:41,34
1:41,89
1:44,40
1:43,65
1:46,54
1:55,28
2:08,01

(©]
(2
(©)]
4
)
(6)
(7
®)

1:41,01
1:40,71
1:41,94
1:4384
1:44,86
1:46,32
1:55,62
2:06,02

(2 3:21,43
(1) 3:22,05
(3 3:23,83
(4 3:28,24
(5) 3:30,51
(6) 3:32,86
(7 3:50,90
(8 4:14,03

Verein
1 928 MAYR Christian (JRC)ders.
2 930 DALL Martin (TRC)ders.
3 927 SPECKL Wolfgang (JRC)ders.
4 912 KRONSTEINER Gerhard (JRC)ders.
5 913 UNTERMOSER Daniel (JRC)ders.
6 940 DALL Franz (TRC)ders.
7 953 REBERNAK [zidor (TRC)ders.
8 960 KROUPA Thomas (TRC)ders.

Gruppen \VA Gruppe N

Auto/Gruppe

VW Kéfer (Race/S3)
Mazda RX-7 (Race/S3)
VW Polo G40 (Race/S3)
Simca Rallye 3 (Race/S3)
BMW M3 (Race/S3)
Mazda RX-7 (Race/S3)
VW Golf (Race/S3)

VW Golf Il (Race/S3)

Ort/BL . .2 F R Laufl
GroRmugl (NO) 1:41,36
Goldwérth (00) 1:41,83
Gamming (NO) 1:44,73
St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:45,27
Radenthein (K) 1:44,91
Goldwérth (00) 1:46,40
Spielfeld/Strass (ST) 1:49,65
Wien (W) 2:03,24

(©)
@)
(©)
(@)
)
(6)
)
®)

1:41,61
1:43,07
1:43,04
1:45,64
1:45,00
1:45,68
1:49,40
2:02,06

(©)]
©)
(2
)
4
(6)
(7
®)

Lauf 3
2:32,69
1:51,93
1:42,86
1:43,05
1:44,43
1:31,68
1:48,10
1:59,70

(7 3:22,97
2 (5 3:24,90
(1) 3:25,90
(2 3:28,32
2 (3 3:31,43
62 (8) 3:34,08
(4  3:37,50
2 (6) 4:04,94

StNr_Name
1 46 FRIES Alfred

ders.

Gesamit Division I (Street

Mitsuibishi Lancer EVO (Sport/NImbach/Krems (NO)

1:44,86

1:44,94

1:43,15

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL . . F R Laufl Lauf 3
1 26 HUBER Markus ders. Ford Focus (Street) Gotzendorf (NO) 1:49,10 1) 1:48,33 1) 1:47,65 1) 3:35,98 0,00
2 30 KLIMA Rainer ders. Subaru Impreza STI (Street) ~ Wien (W) 1:51,05 (@) 1:50,22 (@3} 1:48,63 (@) 3:38,85 2,87
3 33 BECKER Thomas ders. Subaru Impreza WRX (Street) Wien (W) 1:53,85 ) 1:52,12 (3) 1:52,27 ) 3:44,39 841
4 16 PYRINGER Florian ders. Citroen Saxo VTS (Street) Gaming (NO) 1:56,47 ()] 1:55,00 (CY) 1:56,12 5) 3:51,12 1514
5 21 LUTTENBERGER Wolfgang ders. Renault Clio RS (Street) Seiersberg (ST) 1:58,94 5) 1:56,36 [©) 1:55,68 (@) 3:52,04 16,06
Copyright 2011 by NELL-MOTORSPORT Seite: 9



OAMTC ZV PMS Wien 3. Lauf Slalom OM 2015 16.08.2015
6 13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders. Toyota MR2 (Street) Wien (W) 2:00,51 (6) 1:59,82 (@) 1:59,01 (6) 3:58,83 22,85
7 22 NEUBAUER Philipp-Michael ders. Reanult Clio Sport (Street) Gamlitz (ST) 2:00,57 @) 1:58,44 (6) 2:02,28 8) 3:59,01 23,03
8 12 HANS Werner ders. Honda CRX (Street) Wien (W) 2:01,35 (©)) 2:00,73 ®) 2:00,31 @ 4:01,04 25,06
9 1 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders. Fiat Panda HP 100 (Street) Baden (NO) 2:05,78 9) 2:05,39 9 2:05,19 9) 4:10,58 34,60
31 OTTO Michael (TL)ders. Subaru Impreza WRX ST1 (StreeWien (W) DNS DNS DNS

Gesamit Division Il (Sport

Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL

Name Verein

1 46 FRIES Alfred ders. Mitsuibishi Lancer EVO (Sport/NImbach/Krems (NO) 1:44,86 1) 1:44,94 (€D} 1:43,15 1) 3:28,01 0,00
2 47 MALCSIK Marcel (TL)ders. Subaru Impreza (Sport) Rabensburg (NO) 1:47,73 2 (3 1:46,50 2 3 1:45,57 2) 3:34,07 6,06
3 141 HUBER Markus ders. Honda Integra (Sport) Gotzendorf (NO) 1:48,93 2) 1:47,70 ) 3:36,63 8,62
4 48 RESSEL Markus (TL)ders. Subaru Impreza GT (Sport) Pinggau (ST) 1:50,03 4) 1:48,97 4 3:39,00 10,99
5 39 BUXBAUM Daniel (TL)ders. Honda Civic (Sport) Wien (W) 1:53,86 () 1:53,03 (@) 1:50,94 (©)] 3:43,97 15,96
6 145 KOCHMANN Erwin ders. BMW Z3 M Roadster (Sport) Wien (W) 1:52,54 5) 1:52,75 (5) 1:51,45 4) 3:43,99 1598
7 41 RIEDL Bernhard ders. Renault Clio 16V (Sport) Ternberg (00) 1:52,88 (6) 1:52,84 (6) 1:54,74 4 (11) 3:45,72 17,71
8 55 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders. Lotus Elise (Sport) Wien (W) 1:54,17 2 9 1:53,08 ® 1:53,21 @) 3:46,29 18,28
9 45 PRIMOZ Pavel (TL)ders. VW Golf V (Sport) Ruse (SLO) 1:5464 2 (11)  1:5341 (9) 1:5294 (6) 3:46,35 1834
10 44  FRIES Franz (TL)ders. VW Golf 7 GTI (Sport) Imbach/Krems (NO) 1:54,10 @) 1:53,43 (10) 1:53,35 ) 3:46,78 18,77
11 143 SCHULZ Franz RRC 13 Honda S2000 (Sport) Wien (W) 1:58,61 (12)  1:55,01 (11)  1:53,08 (7)  3:48,09 20,08
12 42 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders. Honda (Sport) Baden (NO) 1:56,32 (100  2:07,9 (14) 1:52,72 (5) 3:49,04 2103
13 40 SZEKELY Thomas ders. VW Polo GTI (Sport) Trautmannsdorf (NO) 1:59,67 (13) 1:59,32 (12) 1:58,38 (10) 3:57,70 29,69
14 43 JASCHA Erwin ders. Seat Ibiza TDI (Sport) Ebensee (00) 2:10,45 (14) 2:05,29 (13) 2:08,71 (12) 4:14,00 4599
15 144 MILEWSKI Gabriele (TL)ders. BMW 328i (Sport) Schénauw/Donau (NO) 2:2253 20 (15) 2:17,65 20 (15) 2:17,47 (13) 4:55,12 87,11

142 NEMTH Sascha (TL)ders. Honda Civic (Sport) Mariasdorf (B) DNS DNS DNS

53 RADOJCIC MArko ders. Mitsubishi (Sport) Tulln (NO) DNS DNS DNS

Gesamit Division Il (Race

Name Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL
1 79 MAYER Patrick ders. VW Golf | 16V (Race/El) Schwechat (NO) 1:40,11 (©)] 1:38,67 (€D} 1:38,76 1) 3:17,43 0,00
2 85 HINTERPLATTNER Anton ders. Mitsubishi Colt GT1 16V (Race/ELosenstein (00) 1:39,23 Q) 1:40,09 (©)) 1:39,03 (©)) 3:18,26 0,83
3 58 NELL Gerhard ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Behamberg (NO) 1:39,66 2 1:39,65 [¢3) 1:40,54 4 3:19,31 1,88
4 60 PANZENBOCK Rene ders. VW Polo 2 (Race/E1) Waidmannsfeld (NO) 1:40,81 2 9 1:41,11 6) 1:38,80 (@) 3:19,91 2,48
5 68 KARLOVITS Daniel ders. Honda Civic Vtec (Race/El) Miedlingsdorf (B) 1:41,47 (4) 1:40,32 4) 1:40,74 (6) 3:21,06 3,63
6 92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders. VW 1303 (Race/E1) Prambachkirchen (00) 1:43,38 (10) 1:40,42 5 1:41,01 @) 3:21,43 4,00
7 87 EMMINGER Georg ders. VW Golf R20T (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:42,48 (6) 1:41,34 7 1:40,71 (5) 3:22,05 4,62
8 78 FLICKER Erwin ders. VW Golf GTI (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:42,75 @) 1:41,87 ® 1:41,06 @) 3:22,93 5,50
8 63 TEUFEL Andreas ders. Audi 50 16V (Race/E1l) Lunz/See (NO) 1:41,86 (5) 1:42,16 (10) 1:41,07 9) 3:22,93 5,50
10 187 EMMINGER Karl ders. VW Golf R20T (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:4254 (7 1:41,89 9) 1:4194 (100 3:23,83 6,40
11 171 OGRIS Stephan ders. Alfa Romeo 147 CUP (Race/E1l) Keutschach (K) 1:44,35 (12) 1:42,94 (11) DNS 3:27,29 9,86
12 88 FORSTENLECHNER Manuel ders. VW GOIf G60 (Race/EL) Kleinreifling (00) 1:45,22 (13)  1:4440 (12) 1:4384 (11) 3:28,24 1081
13 91 KOCHMANN Erwin ders. BMW M3 (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:46,72 4 (18) 1:43,65 2 (14) 1:44,86 (13) 3:30,51 13,08
14 74 WIRLEITNER Franz ders. VW Golf GT1 8V (Race/E1) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:4384 2 (14) 1:4533 (13)  1:46,77 (16) 3:31,17 1374
15 158 FELDHOFER Alfred ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Neuezug (00) 1:4516 2 (16) 1:4528 2 (17) 1:44,76 (12) 3:31,92 1449
16 66 PYRINGER Florian ders. VW Golf 1 (Race/E1) Gaming (NO) 1:46,51 (15) 1:46,12 (15) 1:46,82 aan 3:32,63 15,20
17 94 SCHWARZ Robert ders. Honda Civic (Race/E1l) Purkersdorf (NO) 1:47,35 4 (19) 1:46,54 (16) 1:46,32 (14) 3:32,86 1543
18 83 MASIN Wolfgang ders. Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:47,72 aan) 1:47,60 (18) 1:46,35 (15) 3:33,95 16,52
19 89 SATTLER Michael ders. BMW (Race/E1l) Breitenfurt (NO) 2:07,73 20 (22) 1:55,28 (20) 1:55,62 (18) 3:50,90 3347
20 93 SPITALER Nina ders. BMW E30 (Race/E1) Wolfpassing (NO) 2:09,63 (200  2:08,01 (22)  2:06,02 (199 4:14,03 56,60
21 71 OGRIS Gottfried ders. Alfa Romeo 147 CUP (Race/E1l) Keutschach (K) 2:3731 20 (23) 1:48,87 (19) DNS 4:46,18 88,75
61 HOLZER Johannes ders. VW Polo (Race/E1) Kaindorf (ST) 1:51,35 20 (21) 1:47,81 20 (21) DNS DIS
64 WAGNER Robert ders. VW Golf 1 (Race/E1) Grafenbach (NO) 1:43,78 (11) DNF DNS DNF

57 LOFFLER Jakob ders. Suzuki Swift GTI (Race/E1) Gaming (NO) DNS DNS DNS

59 BREITFELDER Robert ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) St. Valentin (NO) DNS DNS DNS

159 KASTNER Michael ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Behamberg (NO) DNS DNS DNS

70 DE CILLIA Michael ders. Ford Fiesta RS (Race/El) Muzzuschlag (ST) DNS DNS DNS
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3. Lauf Slalom OM 2015

16.08.2015

Gesant Sammelkiassen

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL R Lauf 1 R Lauf2 F R Lauf3
1 928 MAYR Christian (JRC)ders. VW Kéfer (Race/S3) GroBmugl (NO) 1:41,36 1) 1:41,61 (1) 2:32,69 (28) 3:22,97 0,00
2 930 DALL Martin (TRC)ders. Mazda RX-7 (Race/S3) Goldworth (00) 1:41,83 (2 1:4307 (3) 1:51,93 2 (11) 3:24,90 1,93
3 927 SPECKL Wolfgang (JRC)ders. VW Polo G40 (Race/S3) Gamming (NO) 1:44,73 ) 1:43,04 (2 1:42,86 1) 3:25,90 2,93
4 912 KRONSTEINER Gerhard (JRC)ders. Simca Rallye 3 (Race/S3) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:45,27 4) 1:45,64 (6) 1:43,05 2 3:28,32 535
5 962 LEITNER Wolfgang (TRC)ders. Subaru Impreza (Sport/S2) Wien (W) 1:43,89 2 (5 1:43,61 (4) 1:49,97 (6) 3:29,50 6,53
6 913 UNTERMOSER Dariel (JRC)ders. BMW M3 (Race/S3) Radenthein (K) 1:44,91 2 (6) 1:45,00 (5) 1:4443 2 (4 3:31,43 846
7 955 MOSER Daniel (JRC)ders. BMW 1 M (Sport/S2) Keutschauch (K) 1:48,14 (7) 1:47,05 (8) 1:46,34 3) 3:33,39 1042
8 940 DALL Franz (TRC)ders. Mazda RX-7 (Race/S3) Goldwdrth (00) 1:46,40 2 (8) 1:4568 (7) 1:3168 62 (29) 3:34,08 1111
9 953 REBERNAK Izidor (TRC)ders. VW Golf (Race/S3) Spielfeld/Strass (ST) 1:49,65 9) 1:49,40 9) 1:48,10 (5) 3:37,50 14,53
10 915 KRIPPEL Patrick (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Sport/S2) Obersdorf (NO) 1:51,49 (10) 1:52,50 (10) 1:51,67 ®) 3:43,16 20,19
11 918 KIENZL Helmut (TRC)ders. Ford Focus RS500 (Sport/S2)  Judenburg (ST) 2:01,75 42 (28) 1:53,51 (12) 1:50,98 (7) 3:44,49 2152
12 916 WENDOLSKY Patrick (TRC)ders. VW Golf 111 GTI 8V (Sport/S2) Gaflenz (00) 1:53,72 (11)  1:5252 (11)  1:52,12 (9) 3:44,64 2167
13 958 HEIDENBAUER Erwin (TRC)ders. Opel Astra (Sport/S2) Puch (ST) 1:55,18 (12)  1:5523 (14)  1:5364 (10)  3:48,82 2585
14 911 MILETICH Andreas (JRC)ders. VW Scirocco (Sport/S2) Bruckneudorf (NO) 1:56,12 (13) 1:54,85 (13) 1:54,53 (12) 3:49,38 2641
15 910 PESENDORFER Karl (JRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2) Pfaffstetten (NO) 1:58,79 (14)  1:58,20 (15)  1:5847 (14)  3:56,67 33,70
16 954 FORSTENLECHNER Alois (JRC)ders. VW Golf (Sport/S2) Kleinreifling (00) DNF 2:01,52 (18)  1:55,36 (13) 3:56,88 3391
17 961 ZEMANN Thomas (TRC)ders. VW Polo GT1 (Street/S2) Wien (W) 2:02,49 (17)  1:59,90 (16)  1:59,71 (16) 3:59,61 3664
18 914 KOWALEWSKI Kamil (JRC)ders. Honda Civic CRX (Sport/S2) Wien (W) 2:03,33 (20)  2:00,52 17  1:5911 (15) 3:59,63 36,66
19 956 RIHA Maximilian (TRC)ders. Corvette C4 (Sport/S2) Wien (W) 2:01,18 (16) 2:0881 22 (28)  2:00,06 (17)  4:01,24 3827
20 924 KOWALEWSKI Lukas (JRC)ders. Honda (Sport/S2) Wien (W) 2:00,78 (15) 2:01,35 2 (23) 2:01,27 (199 4:02,05 39,08
21 969 KERN HELMBERGER Manuel (TRC)ders. Skoda Fabia RS (Sport/S2) Wels (00) 2:02,72 (18) 1:59,83 2 (19) 2:00,23 2 (22) 4:04,06 41,09
22 939 KERN HELMBERGER Friedrich — (TRC)ders. Skoda Fabia RS (Sport/S2) Steinabch/Zhbg (00) 2:0297 20 (27) 2:01,23 2 (21)  2:0097 (18) 4:04,20 4123
23 963 GARTNER Michael (TRC)ders. Citroen Saxo VTS (Street/S2)  Miinchendorf (NO) 2:04,11 (21)  2:02,59 (20)  2:01,92 (21) 4:04,51 4154
24 960 KROUPA Thomas (TRC)ders. VW Golf Il (Race/S3) Wien (W) 2:03,24 (19) 2:02,06 2 (24) 1:59,70 2 (20) 4:04,94 4197
25 909 HAHN Florian (TRC)ders. Fiat Panda 100HP (Street/S2)  Wien (W) 2:05,02 (22)  2:03,25 (22)  2:04,87 (23) 4:08,12 4515
26 959 KROUPA Thomas (TRC)ders. VW Golf IV GT TDI (Street/S2) Wien (W) 2:12,43 (25) 2:06,53 (25) 2:07,19 (25) 4:13,72 50,75
27 957 SCHORGHUBER Carina (TRC)ders. Suzuki Swift GTI (Street/S2)  Wang (NO) 2:08,74 (23)  2:07,62 (26)  2:06,60 (24)  4:14,22 5125
28 971 ZEMANN Karl (TRC)ders. VW Polo GTI (Street/S2) Wien (W) 2:08,95 (24)  2:09,49 (27)  2:08,40 (26) 4:17,35 54,38
29 964 ZAMISCH Simone (TRC)RRC 13 Honda S2000 (Sport/S2) Wien (W) 2:20,47 (26) 2:1316 20 (29) 2:1754 2 (27) 4:40,01 77,04
952  OKALI Viado (TRC)ders. Renault Clio RS (Sport/S2) Bratislava (SK) DNS DNS DNS
935 ENSAFI Markus (JRC)ders. Subaru Impreza STI (Sport/S2) Winklarn (NO) DNS DNS DNS
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